12/14/03 01-	- 14 - 2004
Form PTO-1595 RECO	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi 2645363
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall \forall \forall$	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Warren T. Whitmire	Name: Batcon, Inc.
Larry T. Anderson	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 109 South Ave.
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 109 Juth Ave.
	City: Et. Walton Bal State: FL Zip: 32547
Execution Date: 12 05 2003	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 482.308 Lo,
	517553
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Batcon, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 25.00
	X Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 109 South Ave.	
Entry Roberts and the	
City FF. Walton Bestate: FL Zip: 32547	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	- 1
Warren T. Whitmire 7.	Varing Blyzon 12/10/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments
021 80.00 BP	n, D.C. 20231
\mathbf{X}	PATENT

REEL: 014863 FRAME: 0745

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF TRANSFER OF INTERESTS IN PATENTS AND PATENTS PENDING

WE THE UNDERSIGNED, Warren T. Whitmire and Larry T. Anderson, acknowledge and affirm that for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable consideration, we do hereby transfer and assign to Batcon, Inc. any and all interests that we have individually and/or jointly in any patents or patents pending relating to battery testing technology, methods, procedures, processes, or circuit designs. This includes, but is not limited to, United States Patent Number 4,823,086 granted April 18, 1989, as well as United States Patent Number 5,175,531 granted December 29, 1992.

Signed this the 18th day of February, 1997.

DAVID M. ANDERSON My Comm Exp. 12/22/2000 Bonded By Service Ins No. CC609601 Personally Known [] Other I.D.

L

Mitmie

Warren T. Whitmire

STATE OF FLORIDA OKALOOSA COUNTY

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, do hereby certify that Warren T. Whitmire, whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of such instrument, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 18th day of February, 1997.

Motary Public

PATENT REEL: 014863 FRAME: 0746

My Commission Expires:



t

est. anderor Larry T. Anderson

STATE OF FLORIDA

OKALOOSA COUNTY

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, do hereby certify that Larry T. Anderson, whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of such instrument, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 18th day of February, 1997.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: $\frac{2}{22}$

RECORDED: 12/16/2003